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9th May 2023 

Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Many thanks to all our children and families for entering into the spirit of the Newchurch celebrations 
dedicated to the Coronation of King Charles.  We had a truly great week with lots of fun, learning and 
memorable moments. 
 
Celebrity Visit to Newchurch 
 

Following the entering of a competition by Miss Igglesden 
when she purchased the children’s book ‘Max Magic’ written 
by Stephen Mulhern, Newchurch have won a visit from the 
man himself and he will be visiting us on Tuesday 16th May.  He 
will be coming to school to perform a magic show which will be 
so exciting for the children. 
 
Stephen’s book publishers will be setting up after school in the 

entrance hall to sell copies of his books which Stephen will be available to sign them as they are 
purchased either by cash or card payment. 
 
Good Luck, Year Six! 

 
We would like to take the opportunity to wish our Year Six Robins ‘Good Luck’ 
as they begin their KS2 Statutory Aptitude Tests (SATS).  This group of children 
have been exceptional learners throughout their time at Newchurch and we 
could not have asked any more of them.   
 
They have come into school early each morning to attend booster sessions, 
shown responsibility for their learning and have been resilient throughout 
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challenging times over the last few years.  It is now time for them to shine and we are all right behind 
them. 
 
Finally, please see the dairy of dates below with any additions in red.  Have a great day! 
 
With kindest regards, 

Mrs Jayne Narraway 

Head Teacher  

Diary of Dates 2022-2023 
 
Summer 2023 
 

When is it happening? What is happening? Who is involved? 

Tuesday 9th May 2023 KS2 SATS SPAG Year 6 

Wednesday 10th May 2023 KS2 SATS Reading Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 1 and 2 Year 6 

Friday 12th May 2023 KS2 SATS Maths Paper 3 Year 6 

Thursday 11th May 2023 Year 3 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 3 

Wednesday 24th May 2023 Tate Gallery trip Year 5 

Friday 26th May 2023 School closes  

Monday 12th June 2023 School opens  

W/c 12th June 2023 Phonics Screening Check Year 1 and some Year 2 

W/c 12th June 2023 Multiplication Check Year 4 

Monday 12th June 2023 New starter meeting at 6:30pm September 2023 Robins 

Wednesday 14th June 2023 Safety Central trip Year 5 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Year 4 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 4 

Thursday 15th June 2023 Burwardsley Meeting at 2:30pm Year 2 parents and children 

Thursday 29th June 2023 Year 5 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 5 

Friday 30th June 2023 Clubs finish All classes 

Tuesday 4th and 
Wednesday 5th July 2023 

Burwardsley Year 2 

Wednesday 5th July 2023 Culcheth High School Transition Day Year 6 children attending CHS 

Thursday 6th July 2023 Moving Up Day All classes visit new classes 

Monday 10th July 2023 TTRockstars Day All classes 

Thursday 13th July 2023 Year 6 Loved One to Lunch at 11:30am Year 6 

Friday 14th July 2023 RobinFest All classes 

Monday 17th July 2023 Feast of Choirs 3:45pm for rehearsal 
and 6:30pm for performance 

Year 6 children and families 
(tickets will be available soon) 

Tuesday 18th July 2023 75th birthday of the NHS day All classes 

Wednesday 19th July 2023 Year 6 Performance and Award Year 6 and families 
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Ceremony from 5:30pm 

Friday 21st July 2023 KS2 Sports Day (am) Year 3, Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 

Friday 21st July 2023 Reports out All classes 

Monday 24th July 2023 KS1 Sports Day (am) Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 Leavers’ Assembly at 2pm All classes 

Wednesday 26th July 2023 School closes  

 
 
 
 

 


